CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW RESOLUTION NO. SERIES 2020

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO THE EL CAMINO REAL BIKE IMPROVEMENTS, DESIGN, PROJECT 20-61, IDENTIFIED IN THE FISCAL YEARS 2019-20 THROUGH 2023-24 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted the El Camino Real Bike Improvements, Design, identified in the Fiscal Years 2019-20 Through 2023-24 Capital Improvement Program on June 11, 2019; and

WHEREAS, staff is proposing to amend the project title to El Camino Real Pedestrian and Bicycle Improvements, Design and the project limits; and

WHEREAS, the existing project limits are from Shoreline Boulevard/Miramonte Avenue to Rengstorff Avenue and the proposed new limits are between City Limits bordering Sunnyvale and Palo Alto; and

WHEREAS, the project proposes to design pedestrian improvements on El Camino Real between the City limits bordering Sunnyvale and Palo Alto and bicycle improvements on El Camino Real between the City limit bordering Sunnyvale and Castro Street;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mountain View that the City Council approve the proposed amendment to the El Camino Real Bike Improvements, Design, Project 20-61, identified in the Fiscal Years 2019-20 through 2023-24 Capital Improvement Program.

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

ND/2/RESO 771-06-09-20r